www.otto-controls.com2 East Main Street
Carpentersville, IL, 60110
847.428.7171
PRODUCT
BULLETIN
K1S
Shorter Behind Panel, Sealed, High Cycle Life, Rocker
• Shorter behind panel depth

B
XXX X
K1S PART NUMBER CODE -
Continued From Above
 Mating Connector:
 MOLEX 51021-0600
 Mating Connector:
 MOLEX 51021-0800
 Unless otherwise specified, all
 dimensions are in inch [metric].
 In the event of a conflict, the
 inch nominal value and
 tolerance will take precedence.
Rubber boot not available.
*  Legend color cannot be same
    color as button color.
 (i.e. Red Button color cannot
 have Red Legend color).
PANEL THICKNESS AND MOUNTING OPENING GUIDELINES
PANEL THICKNESS: .086   .003  [2.18   0.08]
RECOMMENDED
PANEL OPENING
(REFERENCE)
PANEL OPENING:
GASKET INCLUDED
1.077 .005
[27.36 0.12]
.485 .005
[12.32 0.12]
OPTIONAL BOOT PART NUMBER
C405810-25-12 (Translucent)
C405810-25-2 (Black)
Connection Style Rocker Color/Style        Switch Action / Circuit Legend Style
A. 6 PIN Connector
B. 8 PIN Connector
E. 18" Wires 26 AWG
A. Red Rocker
B. Black Rocker
C. White Rocker
D. Large Red Rocker
E. Large Black Rocker
F. Large White Rocker
G. Yellow Rocker
H. Large Yellow Rocker
J.  Large Black Rocker with
FNR Legend (White)
K.  Large Yellow Rocker with
FNR Legend (Black)
    Position  Position Position Circuit
“A”  “B” “C”
H.
ON
ON ON
SPTT
T.
ON ON
ON
DPTT
       Position "A"
ZZ. No Legend
       Position "B"
ZZ. No Legend
       Position "C"
ZZ. No Legend
NOTE: For all other Legend Options,
refer to Standard SAE Legends.
K1S PART NUMBER CODE Part Number Code Continues Below
K1S        X   X X XX XX XX
A.
B.